42 © 2001 Thomas & Betts Corporation. Specifications are subject to change without notice.  www.tnb.com
Blade Terminals, Pin Terminals, Wire Joints and Quick Splices
Vinyl Insulated Straight Blade Terminals
Dimensions Standard
Wire Ins. F Bagged
Cat. No. Range Color B (mm) (in.) A T I.D. Qty.
TV18-10BL 22-16 Red .091 10 .394 .819 .030 .157 50
TV18-18BL 22-16 Red .087 18 .709 1.134 .030 .157 50
TV14-10BL 16-14 Blue .094 10 .394 .819 .031 .177 50
TV14-18BL 16-14 Blue .087 18 .709 1.134 .031 .177 50
TV10-10BL 12-10 Yellow .110 10 .394 .906 .039 .252 25
Vinyl Insulated Straight Pin Terminals
Dimensions Standard
Wire Ins. F B Bagged
Cat. No. Range Color (mm) (in.) Dia. A I.D. Qty.
TV18-12PT 22-16 Red 12 .472 .075 .898 .157 50
TV14-12PT 16-14 Blue 12 .472 .075 .898 .177 50
TV10-14PT 12-10 Yellow 14 .551 .110 1.063 .252 25
®
®
Multiple Quick Splices
Dimensions Standard
Wire Ins. Bagged
Cat. No. Range Color W A Qty.
TV18-00QS 22-18 AWG Red .787 1.063 25
TV14-00QS 16-14 AWG Blue .787 1.063 25
TV10-00QS 12-10 AWG Yellow .807 1.358 10
Nylon Wire Joints
Wire Range Dimensions Standard
Bagged
Cat. No. Min. Max. D A I.D. F Qty.
TN18-WJ 4 #22 3 #18 .197 .713 .106 .276 50
TN14-WJ 2 #16 2 #14 .220 .827 .130 .276 50
TN10-WJ 2 #12 1 #10 .280 1.004 .173 .295 25
Type of Connector